
Gas

Gas

Gas

LP

LP
LP

LP

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

TP

B
B

BBBBBBB

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

SC

G

G

G

G

SC

SC

SC
SC

SC

9.
60

9.
56

9.
439.
50

9.
319.
36

9.
29

9.
23

9.
12

9.
17

8.92

8.80

8.
87

8.
99

9.
06

9.
14

9.
22

9.
29

9.
37

9.
51

9.
569.

679.
70

9.70

9.69

9.63

9.56

9.43

9.
33

9.
24

9.
13

9.11

8.98

8.99

8.
94

8.
89

8.79

9.
10

9.
08

9.
06

9.
08

9.11

9.15

9.
22

9.
25

9.
19

9.
38

9.39

9.
40

9.
55

9.
44

9.
30

9.20

8.81

9.
01

9.
11

9.
26

9.
33

9.
39

9.
38

9.68

9.07

9.
04

8.
98

8.
88

9.62

9.74

9.
43

9.20

9.
42

9.
63

8.91

8.92

8.95
8.94

8.86
8.78

8.73

8.77
8.78

8.93
8.81

8.81

8.82
8.83

8.87
8.838.80

8.86

8.81

8.98
8.98

8.88

8.86

8.99
9.02

9.02
9.03

9.009.02
9.018.94

8.92 8.89

8.92

8.80 8.84 8.79 8.81

9.27

9.67

9.74

9.02
8.928.968.989.01

8.98

9.02 9.01

8.91 8.88
8.87

8.80

8.93

9.09

9.47

9.70
9.63

9.
09

8.94 8.82 8.82 8.75
8.69 8.66

8.63

8.74

8.69

8.83
8.86

8.92

8.85

9.
66

9.12

8.98

9.05

9.03

8.91

8.93

8.89

8.79

8.85

8.94
8.94

8.95

8.99

8.80

8.86 8.88

9.06 9.03
9.03

8.92 8.94

8.97

9.41

9.80

9.83
9.76

9.
17

9.00 8.83 8.94
8.87

8.81

8.96

8.80

8.88

8.81

8.79

8.76

8.
77

8.
77

8.77

8.84

8.85

8.83

8.82

8.
90

8.89

8.90

8.89

8.84

8.84

8.81

8.
84

8.76

8.
77

8.84

8.85
8.83

8.84

8.84

8.81

8.
81

8.
84

8.92

9.00

8.99

9.
10

9.
08

9.
19

9.
20

9.
08

8.98

8.96

9.
09

9.
04

8.
97

8.
93

9.
19

9.09

9.08

9.
22

9.
10

9.
05

8.
98

8.73

8.83

8.
80

8.77

8.
77

8.
79

8.
82

8.
82

8.
848.

79

8.
83

8.
85

8.
86

8.
87

8.
87

8.
85

8.
85

8.89

8.91

8.91

8.89

8.90

9.
058.
90

8.83

8.
87

8.
87

8.
85

8.
85

8.
90

LLW
YT

HO
  YN

  U
NIG

LO
AD

ING
  O

NL
Y

ANABL
DISABLED

Terrace Housing

Broken
Tarmac

Tarmac Road

Building

Slab
Paving

Brick Paving Brick Paving

LO
ADING

Brick
Paving

Brick
Paving

Sl
ab

 P
av

in
g

Br
ic

k 
Pa

vi
ng

Block
Paving

LLW
YTH

O U
N

IC
CL: 8.89
IL: Electric

SV

Ce
lla

r
Do

or

G

IC
CL: 9.36
IL: 8.46

IC
CL: 8.87
IL: 8.10

IC
CL: 8.93
IL: 5.95

IC
CL: 8.92
IL: 7.94

IC
CL: 8.93

IC
CL: 8.92
IL: 5.82

IC
CL: 9.03
IL: 8.20

IC
CL: 9.02
IL: 7.66

IC
CL: 9.04
IL: Silted

CL: 9.03
IL: 8.15

IC
CL: 8.86
IL: 7.71

SV

SV SV

SV

G
G

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Bin

Br
ic

k 
Pa

vi
ng

Br
ic

k 
Pa

vi
ng

Sl
ab

 P
av

in
g

Ac
o 

Dr
ai

n

Ac
o 

Dr
ai

n

Ac
o 

Dr
ai

n

Ac
o 

Dr
ai

n

Aco Drain

Aco Drain

Aco Drain
Ac

o 
Dr

ai
n

Ac
o 

Dr
ai

n

Bo
ar

di
ng

Bo
ar

di
ng

 / 
St

ep

Bo
ar

di
ng

 / 
St

ep

BT

G

Cellar
Door

G

Slab Paving

Dr
ai

na
ge

Ch
an

ne
l

Slab Paving

G

BT

Sl
ab

 P
av

in
g

Co
nc

re
te

SV

DrainageChannel

Drainage
Channel

Ta
rm

ac

Br
ic

k 
Pa

vi
ng

Drainage
Channel

Br
ic

k 
Pa

vi
ng

Slab Paving

G

Dr
ai

na
ge

Ch
an

ne
l

Slab Paving

St
on

e 
W

al
l

G

Sign

G G

Drainage Channel

Bench

Tactile
Paving

G

Dr
ai

na
ge

 C
ha

nn
el

G

Bin

Building

Building

Ac
o 

Dr
ai

n

Caretaker
Room
3.55m2

Hall
11.85m2

Lobby
4.91m2

Bin Store
14.00m2

Meters

svp

svp

Aco drain required
to level acces

svp

svp

ex.

ex.

ex.

ex.

ex.

ex.

ex.

ex.

new

new

ex.

ex.

ex.

Existing
staircase to

remain

rwp

Staircase
15.21m2

Bike Store
14.27m2

rwp

RWP down pipe from light well to be
connected to existing surface water

drainage system

Commercial Unit 2
190.77m2

L
e
tt

e
rs

Meters

Bin Store
29.60m2

Rear Access
7.71m2

Plant Room
28.11m2

Staircase
12.76m2

svp

svp

svp

svp

svp

svp

svp

svp

svp

Light well above shown dashed

Make good to existing neighbouring wall

A
co

 d
ra

in
 r

e
q
u
ir

e
d

to
 l
e
ve

l 
ac

ce
s

A
co

 d
ra

in
 r

e
q
u
ir

e
d

to
 l
e
ve

l 
ac

ce
s

A
co

 d
ra

in
 r

e
q
u
ir

e
d
 t

o
 l
e
ve

l 
ac

ce
ss

A
co

 d
ra

in
 r

e
q
u
ir

e
d
 t

o
 l
e
ve

l 
ac

ce
ss

A
co

 d
ra

in
 r

e
q
u
ir

e
d
 t

o
 l
e
ve

l 
ac

ce
ss

Aco drain required
to level acces

Aco drain required
to level acces

svp

Canopy over

A
co

 d
ra

in
 r

e
q
u
ir

e
d
 t

o
 l
e
ve

l 
ac

ce
ss

A
co

 d
ra

in
 r

e
q
u
ir

e
d
 t

o
 l
e
ve

l 
ac

ce
s

Max.available area for vent
shown. Exact area to be

confirmed by M&E
consultant

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

Hall
xx m2

Hall
xx m2

Lobby
xx m2

Car park
134.98 m2

Revised access to cellar be agreed with future Tenant

Residential
rear access

Undercroft Car
Parking

5 No Parking Spaces

A
co

 d
ra

in
 r

e
q
u
ir

e
d
 t

o
 l
e
ve

l 
ac

ce
s

Light well wall outline

Residential
front access

Residential
rear access

T
o
u
gh

e
n
e
d
 g

la
ss

T
o
u
gh

e
n
e
d
 g

la
ss

ExtD1

ExtD2

ExtD3

ExtD4

ExtD5

ExtD6

ExtD7

ExtD8

ExtD9

DC1

DC6

DC11

DC12

ExtD9

ExtD9

ExtD10

ExtD7

DC13

DC14

DC15

DC16

DC18DC19

Provide lintelled
support to new

opening in existing wall

New external wall to lightwell above

Support pillar to
new lightwell wall

beams to S.E.
design and calcs.

Provide sprinkler system to
undercroft car parking area.

potential
WC
drain

potential
WC
drain

potential
sink
drain

Commercial Unit 1
148.09m2

potential
WC
drain

potential
WC
drain

potential
sink
drain

Lift up bollard

Lift up bollard

Lift up bollard

Lift up bollard

Lift up bollard

CCTV Camera

EV charging point, (3
phase fast charger)

EV charging point, (3
phase fast charger)

EV charging point, (3
phase fast charger)

EV charging point, (3
phase fast charger)

EV charging point, (3
phase fast charger)

Bin Store
access path

Commercial

Residential

Coastal HA
parking space

Unit 1
parking space

Unit 2
parking space

Unit 3
parking space

Unit 4
parking space

DCxx

Coastal HA
Office
7.16m2

Existing wall to be
demolished to

create new door
opening.

Coastal CCTV, TV,
satellite equipment

Hall
17.02m2

RWP down pipe from
light well to be

connected to existing
surface water drainage

system

M
e
te

rs
M

e
te

rs

M
e
te

rs

H

H

H

H

Vertical stacked
Cycle store

H

rwp

rwp

rwp

rwp

CB

CB

CB

Lift to manufacturer
specification. Lift shaft
to engineer's design.

900mm high balustrade23 risers 165.22mm (max.170mm)23 goings 250mm
stairs pitch 33.5 deg. (max.35 deg.)

12345678

St
ai

rc
as

e
 t

o
 m

an
u
fa

ct
u
re

rs
d
e
si

gn
. 
Su

b
je

ct
 t

o
 s

it
e
 c

h
e
ck

.

910

11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

up

DB32 Pantechnicon 11m

DB32 Pantechnicon 11m

D
B3

2 
Pa

nt
ec

hn
ic

on
 1

1m

11.00

1.29 6.67

DB32 Pantechnicon 11m
Overall Length 11.000m
Overall Width 2.520m
Overall Body Height 4.571m
Min Body Ground Clearance 0.383m
Max Track Width 2.300m
Lock to lock time 6.00s
Kerb to Kerb Turning Radius 10.450m

LEGEND

VEHICLE CHASSIS/ WHEEL ENVELOPE

VEHICLE BODY ENVELOPE

THE PORTHCAWL HOTEL

EASY LIVING LTD

NOTES

INT22155

tel: 02920 811097
web: www.intrado.co.uk

e-mail: admin@intrado.co.uk

UNIT C
Upper Boat Business Centre
Pontypridd CF37 5BP

KMG CC 1:100 @ A1 AUG 2023

003 0

REFUSE VEHICLE SWEPT
PATH ANALYSIS

SITE GRID REFERENCE: SS817766
(281785mE, 176695mN)

FOUL & SURFACE WATER DRAINAGE SUBJECT TO
S104 & S106 APPROVALS

HIGHWAY WORKS SUBJECT TO BRIDGEND
COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL S278 APPROVAL

ANY WORKS CARRIED OUT PRIOR TO THE ISSUE
OF RELEVANT APPROVALS ARE ENTIRELY AT THE

DEVELOPER'S RISK

N

10m1:100 1m 2m 3m 4m 5m 6m 7m 8m 9mPLAN
Scale 1:100

THE PORTHCAWL HOTEL

EASY LIVING LTD

NOTES

INT22155

tel: 02920 811097
web: www.intrado.co.uk

e-mail: admin@intrado.co.uk

UNIT C
Upper Boat Business Centre
Pontypridd CF37 5BP

AutoCAD SHX Text
EuroBin

AutoCAD SHX Text
EuroBin

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.56m

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
EuroBin

AutoCAD SHX Text
EuroBin

AutoCAD SHX Text
EuroBin

AutoCAD SHX Text
EuroBin

AutoCAD SHX Text
EuroBin

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
EuroBin

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
drawing title

AutoCAD SHX Text
project

AutoCAD SHX Text
client

AutoCAD SHX Text
Job No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drawing No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rev.

AutoCAD SHX Text
drawn

AutoCAD SHX Text
chkd

AutoCAD SHX Text
scale

AutoCAD SHX Text
date

AutoCAD SHX Text
REV.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Preliminary

AutoCAD SHX Text
Construction

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tender

AutoCAD SHX Text
Consulting Engineers

AutoCAD SHX Text
GENERAL  1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 2. ALL LEVELS ARE IN METRES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 3. ALL LEVELS RELATE TO ORDNANCE DATUM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 4. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING. USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. 5. ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE ENGINEER. 6. THIS DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT ARCHITECTS,      SUBCONTRACTORS AND SPECIALISTS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 7. THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT © INTRADO CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD. 8. TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY UNDERTAKEN BY LANDMARK SURVEYS WALES, JOB REFERENCE 6581 DATED APRIL 2023 9. ENGINEERING BASED ON ARCHITECTURAL SITE LAYOUT BY MORGAN 2 MORGAN ARCHITECTS JOB No. 4444

AutoCAD SHX Text
drawing title

AutoCAD SHX Text
project

AutoCAD SHX Text
client

AutoCAD SHX Text
Job No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drawing No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rev.

AutoCAD SHX Text
drawn

AutoCAD SHX Text
chkd

AutoCAD SHX Text
scale

AutoCAD SHX Text
date

AutoCAD SHX Text
REV.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Preliminary

AutoCAD SHX Text
Construction

AutoCAD SHX Text
Tender

AutoCAD SHX Text
Consulting Engineers

AutoCAD SHX Text
P1

AutoCAD SHX Text
KMG

AutoCAD SHX Text
09.07.2023

AutoCAD SHX Text
S78 PROPOSALS AMENDED. EXISTING LOADING BAY TO REMAIN


	Sheets and Views
	Layout1


